Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-3174EN
July 26, 2019
Description
The Broadcom precision optical performance oval LEDs are
specifically designed for full color/video and passenger
information signs. The oval-shaped radiation pattern and
high-luminous intensity ensure that these devices are

HLMP-HG70/71, HLMP-HL70/71 Data Sheet 5-mm Standard Oval Red and Amber LEDs
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25 °C)
Part Numbering System
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
Red and Amber
VF 1.8 2.1 2.4 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltagea
Red and Amber
a. Indicates product final testing condition. Long term reverse bias is not recommended.
VR 5 — — V IR = 100 µA
Dominant Wavelengthb
Red
Amber
b. The dominant wavelength is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
λd
618.0
584.50
626.0
590.0
630.0
594.5
nm IF = 20 mA
Peak Wavelength
Red
Amber
λPEAK —
634
594
— nm Peak of Wavelength of Spectral
Distribution at IF = 20 mA
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN — 240 — °C/W LED Junction-to-Pin
Luminous Efficacyc
Red
Amber
c. The radiant intensity, Ie in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = IV/ηV where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and
ηV is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
ηV —
190
490
— lm/W Emitted Luminous Power/Emitted
Radiant Power
Thermal Coefficient of λd
Red
Amber
—
0.05
0.09
— nm/°C IF = 20 mA
+25 °C ≤ TJ ≤ +100 °C
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type H 5-mm standard oval 40° × 100°
x2 Color G Red
L Amber
x3 x4 Lead standoffs 70 Without lead standoffs
71 With lead standoffs
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) Table
x6 Maximum intensity bin
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
K Color bin 2 and 4
x8 x9 Packaging option 00 Bulk packaging
DD Ammopack
HLMP-HG70/71, HLMP-HL70/71 Data Sheet 5-mm Standard Oval Red and Amber LEDs
Broadcom AV02-3174EN
5
Intensity Bin Limit Table
(1.2: 1 lv Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15 %.
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA)
NOTE:
1. Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.05V.
2. VF binning only applicable to Red color.